7% THE MODERN SCHOOL

SECTOR-85, GREATER FARIDABAD

Ref No: Adm/23-24/1e4 CIRCULAR Date: 22.02.2024
SESSION 2023-2024
Pre-Nursery to Grade P2
Dear Parent '
Greetings!
Please make a note of the following points:
e School Timings for Pre-Nursery to KG will be:

$  10:00am to 1:20pm from Thursday, February 29, 2024 to Thursday, March 14, 2024.
> . . 8:10am to 1:20pm from Friday, March 15, 2024 to Friday, March 22, 2024.

¢ Graduation Day will be celebrated on Saturday, March 23, 2024. Invite for the same will be shared
separately.

e Result Declaration for the session 2023-2024 and Orientation for the new session 2024-2025 will be held
on Saturday, March 23, 2024, at 12:00noen. Hard copy of the report card can be collected from the Class
Teacher on the same day.

e Session t;reak will be from Sunday, March 24, 2024 to Sunday, March 31, 2024.

. Belbw mentioned are the dates for purchase of Stationery and Uniform for the New Session 2024-2025:

Parénts-are requested to kindly adhere to the given timings:

For students promoted to Day & Date Time
Grades: (Session 2024-
2025)
Nursery, KG, P1 and P2 Tuesday, March 26, 2024 9:00am to 4:00pm
P3 Wednesday, March 27, 2024 9:00am to 4:00pm

e New Academic Session (2024-2025) will begin from Monday, April 1, 2024:

>  For students promoted to Nursery and KG:
Timings — 8:45 am to 1:00 pm
Buges will leave the school premises by 1:15 pm
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* For students promoted to Grades P1, P2 and P3:
Timings — 7:45 am to 2:15 pm
" Buses will leave the school premises by 2:30 pm
e Students who wish to avail the school transport from the New Session, kindly contact Mr. Arjun Siwach

(Transport Incharge) at 9540028062. Email ID— transport@modernschoolfbd.com (KINDLY IGNORE IF
ALREADY AVAILING)
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e P.S. School Timings for Grades P1 to P2 will be:
» 8:10am to 1:20pm from Thursday, February 29, 2024 to Friday, March 22, 2024.



